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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Thursday 11 December 2025
National Stadium - Ta' Qali

Hamrun Spartans F.C. FC Shakhtar Donetsk

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Henry Bonello     
2 Rafael Compri
8 Matias Garcia

10 Joseph Mbong
14 Semir Smailagić
19 N'Dri Philippe Koffi
20 Jovan Čadjenović
24 Ante Ćorić
27 Ognjen Bjeličić
91 Marcelina Emerson
94 Ryan Camenzuli

12 Miguel Camilleri   
98 Célio   
3 Nikolai Micallef
5 Sven Xerri
7 Shaisen Attard
9 Saliou Thioune

16 Scott Camilleri
33 Domantas Šimkus
47 Mouad El Fanis
55 Kian Vella
77 Merlin Hadzi
99 Stijn Meijer

Coach:

Giacomo Modica

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 6

Attempts on target 2 2

Saves 3 6

Corners 2 3

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 7 10

Fouls suffered 3 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 42% 38%

Ball in play 12'21" 22'50"

Total ball in play 29'39" 59'22"

Referee:

Florian Badstübner (GER)
Assistant referees:

Christof Günsch (GER)
Philipp Hüwe (GER)
Fourth official:

Robin Braun (GER)

21:00CET

45'

90'

10' Y 26 Yukhym Konoplia

3'12''

10 Joseph Mbong Y 52'

8 Matias Garcia Y 58'

99 Stijn Meijer
14 Semir Smailagić 65'

7 Shaisen Attard
19 N'Dri Philippe Koffi 65'

47 Mouad El Fanis
10 Joseph Mbong 65'

33 Domantas Šimkus
20 Jovan Čadjenović 74'

5 Sven Xerri
91 Marcelina Emerson 74'

46' 17 Vinícius Tobías
26 Yukhym Konoplia

46' 27 Oleh Ocheretko
21 Artem Bondarenko

50' Y 27 Oleh Ocheretko

61' 49 Luca Meirelles

64' 14 Isaque

67' 7 Eguinaldo
10 Pedrinho

81' 19 Kauã Elias
49 Luca Meirelles

89' 74 Marian Faryna
16 Irakli Azarov

90' Y 7 Eguinaldo

2'36''

(0)
Half-Time 2

23 Kiril Fesiun   
5 Valeriy Bondar   

10 Pedrinho
14 Isaque
16 Irakli Azarov
18 Alaa Ghram
21 Artem Bondarenko
26 Yukhym Konoplia
29 Yehor Nazaryna
37 Lucas Ferreira
49 Luca Meirelles

34 Rostyslav Bahlai   
48 Denys Tvardovskyi   
3 Diego Arroyo
7 Eguinaldo
8 Dmytro Kryskiv
9 Marian Shved

11 Newertton
17 Vinícius Tobías
19 Kauã Elias
27 Oleh Ocheretko
74 Marian Faryna

Coach:

Arda Turan

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 18

Attempts on target 3 8

Saves 2 2

Corners 4 4

Offsides 2 4

Fouls committed 4 8

Fouls suffered 7 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 58% 62%

Ball in play 17'18" 36'32"

Total ball in play 29'39" 59'22"

VAR:

Benjamin Cortus (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Patrick Hanslbauer (GER)

Attendance: 2,578


